
3352 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1992 / 38 
Applications Advertised for Objection 

Closing Date for Objections 3rd November 1992 

No. 162 

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this 
notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the Ministry of Commerce, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax 
(04) 473-8949 indicated by the reference number , before 3rd November 1992 . All submissions must include: 

the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number; 
the Tariff item; and 
Reference number . 

2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include: 
the range of alternative goods made locally ; 
the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
present and potential output; 
details of factory cost in terms of materials , labour, overheads , including the proportion of domestic and imported content. 

3 All submissions objecting to a request for the withdrawal of a concession must include: 
reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative ; 
full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought. 

4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a 
copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of Commerce quoting the details in paragraph 1 above . 

5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will be considered invalid . 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

2103.90.00 Curry in block form for flavouring and sauces 

2309.90.19 Ethoxyquin on silica base (feed grade ) 

3506 . 91 .00 Redux adhesives (epoxy based) as may be approved : 
APPROVED : 
Redux 21912-NA 
Redux 319 

3823 . 40 . 00 CURRENT APPROVAL 

3823 . 40 .00 

+ 

+ 
3901. 30 . 01 

3909.50.09 

Oilwell cement additives viz: Nowsco TlOL , Nowsco R5L , 
Nowsco LD18 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Oilwell cement additives viz: Nowsco TlOL , Nowsco R5L, 
Nowsco LD18 , Halad (R) 22A , D-Air 2 , HR-5 , HR-7, HR-12 , 
Hal ad (R) 322, CFR-3 , Microbond 
Halad (R) 344, Micromatrix cement retarder 
CURRENT APPROVAL 
Setalin AP567 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Setacure AP567 urethane acrylate ol igomer 

3907 .30 .09 Araldite GY 260 (epoxy based resin) 

3917.40 Pipe and tube fittings of polyacetal methylene (P.O .M. 
plastic) 

3921.90 . 01 CURRENT APPROVAL 
Polyester film laminated with a pol yester mesh 

3921.90.01) REQUESTED APPROVAL 
3921.90 . 19) Polyester film laminated with a pol yester mesh 

3923.30.00 CURRENT APPROVAL 

3926.90.69 

5808 . 90 . 00 

6002 . 43 .09 

61.15 

61.15 

Jerrycans specifically designed for the carriage of petrol 
or gasoline 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Jerrycans specifically designed for the carriage of petrol 
or gasoline whether or not incorporating a separate 
reservoir for oil 

Bias trim, blind stitched, of a type used in the 
manufacture of lampshades 

One hundred percent polyester warp knitted upholstery 
fabric, cropped and brushed on one side 

CURRENT AP PROV AL 
Socks constructed with pads of varying densities which 
are placed at key stress points within the socks , as may 
be approved: 
APPROVED: 
Thor-lo 
Ridgeview 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Socks constructed with pads of varying densities which 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Made In Nippon 
Cl · J A Barber & Co Ltd 
PO Box 858 
AUCKLAND 
Image Holdings Ltd 
Cl· National Customs & Travel 
Consultants Ltd 

PO Box 22329 
Otahuhu 
AUCKLAND 
Ciba Geigy NZ Ltd 
Cl · Daniel Silva Ltd 
PO Box 305 
AUCKLAND 

Ha 11 i bur ton Overseas Ltd 
Cl · PO Box 360 
NEW PLYMOUTH 

Amcor Trading (NZ) Ltd 
Private Bag 56901 
Dominion Road 
AUCKLAND 
Ciba Geigy NZ Ltd 
Cl · Daniel Silva Ltd 
PO Box 305 
AUCKLAND 
Festa Ltd 
Cl · Gilbert-CCA Ltd 
PO Box 73-129 
AUCKLAND 

Morgani te Carbon NZ Ltd 
PO Box 13-345 
AUCKLAND 

Chainsaw Imports Ltd 
Cl · Reid & Soma Limited 
PO Box 73-043 
AUCKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
New Zealand Lighting Supplies Ltd 
PO Box 334 
HAMILTON 
Atelier Textiles Ltd 
Cl · PO Box 73·097 
AUCKLAND AIRPORT 

Sub 4 NZ 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Appn. 
Ref . 
No. 

987998G 

987942A 

987976F 

986675C 

987949J 

521846C 

987950B 

987977D 

987996L 

603062K 

987971E 

986132H 

987943K 

987924C 

987941C 

987674L 

987917L 

'Category 
of 

Appn. 

A 

A 

A 

V 

V 

V 

V 

A 

A 

V 

V 

V 

V 

A 

A 

V 

V 


