*Category

Part

Appn.

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1992/38 Applications Advertised for Objection Closing Date for Objections 3rd November 1992

- Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the Ministry of Commerce, PO Box 1473, Wellington, Fax (04) 473-8949 indicated by the reference number, before 3rd November 1992. All submissions must include:
 - the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number;
 - the Tariff item: and
 - Reference number.
- All submissions from local manufacturers must include:
 - the range of alternative goods made locally;
 - the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
 - present and potential output;
 - details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
- All submissions objecting to a request for the withdrawal of a concession must include:
 - reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative;
- $full\ technical\ details\ of\ the\ goods\ against\ which\ tariff\ protection\ is\ sought.$ Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the Ministry of Commerce quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will be considered invalid.

Tau! 66		Name and Address	rart	Appn.	Category
Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	II Ref.	Ref. No.	of
				TOTAL STATE OF THE	Appn.
2103.90.00	Curry in block form for flavouring and sauces	Made In Nippon C/- J A Barber & Co Ltd PO Box 858 AUCKLAND	99	987998G	A
2309.90.19	Ethoxyquin on silica base (feed grade)	Image Holdings Ltd C/- National Customs & Travel Consultants Ltd PO Box 22329 Otahuhu AUCKLAND	99	987942A	A
3506.91.00	Redux adhesives (epoxy based) as may be approved: APPROVED: Redux 219/2-NA Redux 319	Ciba Geigy NZ Ltd C/- Daniel Silva Ltd PO Box 305 AUCKLAND	99	987976F	A
3823.40.00	CURRENT APPROVAL Oilwell cement additives viz: Nowsco T10L, Nowsco R5L, Nowsco LD18		99	986675C	v
3823.40.00	REQUESTED APPROVAL Oilwell cement additives viz: Nowsco T10L, Nowsco R5L,	Halliburton Overseas Ltd	99	987949J	v
+ +	Nowsco LD18, Halad (R) 22A, D-Air 2, HR-5, HR-7, HR-12, Halad (R) 322, CFR-3, Microbond Halad (R) 344, Micromatrix cement retarder	C/- PO Box 360 NEW PLYMOUTH			
3901.30.01 3909.50.09	CURRENT APPROVAL Setalin AP567 REQUESTED APPROVAL		99	521846C	v
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Setacure AP567 urethane acrylate oligomer	Amcor Trading (NZ) Ltd Private Bag 56901 Dominion Road	99	987950B	v
3907.30.09	Araldite GY 260 (epoxy based resin)	AUCKLAND Ciba Geigy NZ Ltd C/- Daniel Silva Ltd PO Box 305	99	987977D	A
3917.40	Pipe and tube fittings of polyacetal methylene (P.O.M. plastic) $ \\$	AUCKLAND Festo Ltd C/- Gilbert-CCA Ltd PO Box 73-129 AUCKLAND	99	987996L	A
3921.90.01	CURRENT APPROVAL Polyester film laminated with a polyester mesh		99	603062K	v
	REQUESTED APPROVAL Polyester film laminated with a polyester mesh	Morganite Carbon NZ Ltd PO Box 13-345 AUCKLAND	99	987971E	v
3923.30.00	CURRENT APPROVAL Jerrycans specifically designed for the carriage of petrol		99	986132Н	v
3926.90.69	or gasoline REQUESTED APPROVAL Jerrycans specifically designed for the carriage of petrol	Chainsaw Imports Ltd	99	987943K	v
	or gasoline whether or not incorporating a separate reservoir for oil	C/- Reid & Soma Limited PO Box 73-043 AUCKLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT			
5808.90.00	Bias trim, blind stitched, of a type used in the manufacture of lampshades	New Zealand Lighting Supplies Ltd PO Box 334 HAMILTON	99	987924C	A
6002.43.09	One hundred percent polyester warp knitted upholstery fabric, cropped and brushed on one side	Atelier Textiles Ltd C/- PO Box 73-097 AUCKLAND AIRPORT	99	987941C	A
61.15	CURRENT APPROVAL Socks constructed with pads of varying densities which are placed at key stress points within the socks, as may be approved: APPROVED: Thor-lo		99	987674L	v
61.15	Ridgeview REQUESTED APPROVAL				
					v